Note: This document is a translated version for reference purposes only. Therefore, any discrepancy may occur with the Japanese original version. Please refer to the Japanese version if you find anything unclear. COLOPL, Inc. takes no responsibility for any problems of translation.





June 7, 2024

Company Name: COLOPL, Inc.

Representative: Takashi Miyamoto, President

(Securities Code: 3668

Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market)

Inquiries: Yoshiaki Harai, Executive Director

(TEL: +81-3-6721-7770)

Notice of Business and Capital Alliance with Crypto Blockchain Industries, SA and Conclusion of Publishing Agreement with Crypto Blockchain Industries, SA by a Consolidated Subsidiary

COLOPL, Inc. (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company entered a business and capital alliance with Crypto Blockchain Industries, SA ("CBI," headquartered in France, listed on Euronext Growth Paris Stock Exchange ,and a business and capital alliance, the "Business and Capital Alliance"), which develops, operates, and invests in games and metaverse related to blockchain and NFT, and acquired shares of CBI. Furthermore, Brilliantcrypto, Inc. consolidated subsidiary of the Company, and CBI signed a publishing agreement for a blockchain game.

Notes

1. Purpose of the Business and Capital Alliance

CBI develops and operates "AlphaVerse", a metaverse platform that allows users to seamlessly explore several different worlds with a single account, among other things. CBI has offices in Europe and South America, and its CEO, Frédéric Chesnais, has extensive publishing experience, having held senior positions at Atari SA Group, a prominent game company in France and the United States.

Brilliantcrypto, a consolidated subsidiary of the Company, has signed an agreement with CBI for the future publishing of the PC version of the blockchain game "Brilliantcrypto" in the European Union, the United Kingdom, and South America.

The Company will continue to build a relationship with CBI for the purpose of overseas expansion of "Brilliantcrypto" and to enhance the corporate value of both companies.

2. Outline of the counterparty

Company Name: Crypto Blockchain Industries, SA

Headquarters: Paris, France (listed on Euronext Growth Paris Stock Exchange)

Representative: CEO Frédéric Chesnais

Establishment: 2021

Business: Development, operation and investment in games, metaverse, etc. related to blockchain and NFT

URL: https://www.cbicorp.io/

3. Number of shares acquired, purchase price, and number of shares held before and after the acquisition

(1) Number of shares held before acquisition	0 shares (Percentage of voting rights: 0.00%)
(2) Number of shares acquired	35,852,574 shares
(3) Acquisition cost	12,500,000 Euro
	(0.34865 Euro per share)
(4) Shares held after acquisition	35,852,574 shares (Percentage of voting rights: 12.5%)

4. Future Outlook

At present, the impact of this matter on our group's business performance is negligible, but if a significant impact on business performance is expected in the future, we will promptly disclose such information.

This disclosure is made voluntarily as it is not subject to the timely disclosure requirement of the Tokyo Stock Exchange.

End.